
2021 RGVGCA/RIVERBEND

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans 356 - 363 = 719 *1 Alli Ysaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) 87 - 85 = 172

2 Brownsville Porter 476 - 462 = 938 2 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brown. Veterans) 81 - 91 = 172

3 Brownsville Pace 520 - NS = NT 3 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Veterans) 87 - 86 = 173

4 Suky Hernandez (Brownsville Hanna) 93 - 98 = 191

5 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 98 - 101 = 199

6 Dubelsa Villarreal (Brown. Veterans) 101 - 101 = 202

7 Monz Zavala (Weslaco East) 101 - 109 = 210

8 Atriana Anderson (Brownsville Porter) 112 - 114 = 226

9 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 116 - 114 = 230

10 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) 120 - 114 = 234

* - won scorecard playoff for 1st place

Date:  January 29-30, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  22 Players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   81°   22 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   83°   20 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

22 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

7 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 101 - 109 = 210

10 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) 120 - 114 = 234

16 Jocelinne Garcia (Weslaco East) 119 - 129 = 248

5 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 98 - 101 = 199

11 Vianey Silva (Brownsville Lopez) 118 - 117 = 235

17 Silvana Villarreal (Brownsville Lopez) 131 - 128 = 259

12 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) 116 - 122 = 238

4 Suky Hernandez (Brownsville Hanna) 93 - 98 = 191



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

3 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Brownsville Porter

1 Alli Ysaguirre 87 - 85 = 172 14 Eris Hinojosa 124 - 120 = 244

2 Rebecca Rodriguez 81 - 91 = 172 12 Daniela Longoria 124 - 114 = 238

3 Fabiola Niño 87 - 86 = 173 9 Yessenia Medellin 116 - 114 = 230

6 Dubelsa Villarreal 101 - 101 = 202 8 Atriana Anderson 112 - 114 = 226

20 Alissa Gonzalez 143 - 155 = 298

TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 363 = 719 TEAM TOTAL:  476 - 462 = 938

3rd Brownsville Pace

15 Ximena Vasquez 115 - 130 = 245

dnf Sarah Guerra 143 - NS = NT

18 Cjay De La Fuente 128 - 138 = 266

19 Sofia Estrada 134 - 147 = 281

dnf Kimberly Guerra 149 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  520 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Alli Ysaguirre Brownsville Veterans 87 85 172

2 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans 81 91 172

3 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 87 86 173

4 Suky Hernandez (Brown Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 93 98 191

5 Natali Ramirez (Brown Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 98 101 199

6 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 101 101 202

7 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 101 109 210

8 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 112 114 226

9 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 116 114 230

10 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 120 114 234

11 Vianey Silva (Brown Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 118 117 235

12 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 124 114 238

Alexah Cruz (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 116 122 238

14 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 124 120 244

15 Ximena Vasquez Brownsville Pace 115 130 245

16 Jocelinne Garcia (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 119 129 248

17 Silvana Villarreal (Brown Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 131 128 259

18 Cjay De La Fuente Brownsville Pace 128 138 266

19 Sofia Estrada Brownsville Pace 134 147 281

20 Alissa Gonzalez Brownsville Porter 143 155 298

dnf Sarah Guerra Brownsville Pace 143 NS NT

dnf Kimberly Guerra Brownsville Pace 149 NS NT


